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2019 EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE: 

 

PRESIDENT 
Lourdes Garcia Backe  
Building Inspector /  
Code Enforcement Officer  
Village of Hinsdale 
(630) 789-7012 
lbacke@villageofhinsdale.org 
 

VICE PRESIDENT 
Steven Martin, MCP 
Development Services Manager 
Village of Carol Stream 
(630) 871-6236 
smartin@carolstream.org 
 

TREASURER  
Eric Alwin 
Building Commissioner 
Village of Woodridge 
(630) 719-4750 
ealwin@vil.woodridge.il.us  
 

SECRETARY 
Roy Giuntoli 
Building Inspector 
Village of Willowbrook 
(630) 920-2262 
rgiuntoli@willowbrook.il.us 
 

PAST PRESIDENT 
Don Fredericks, CBO 
Assistant Building Director 
Village of Bartlett 
(630) 837-0800 
dfredericks@vbartlett.org  
 

2019 BOARD OF DIRECTORS: 
Dan Buonamici 
Building Commissioner 
Village of Bolingbrook 
(630) 226-8470 
dbuonami@bolingbrook.com 
 

Dale Engebretson, MCP  
Chief Code Official 
City of Warrenville 
(630) 836-3026 
dengebretson@warrenville.il.us 
 

Jay Hoover 
Building and Zoning Manager 
Village of Oswego 
(630) 554-2310 
jhoover@oswegoil.org 
 

Archana Mohanchandra 
Plan Reviewer 
Village of Oak Brook  
(630) 368-5116 
amohanchandra@oak-brook.org 
 

Allen Fennell, MPA 
Building Inspector 
Village of Woodridge 
(630) 719-2493 
afennell@vil.woodridge.il.us 

President’s Piece                                             April 2019 
 

Dear SBOC Members and Colleagues: 
 
I would like to thank all the members that attended the 64th Annual Spring Training 
Institute in March.  SBOC continues to have a high number of participants and will 
continue to make it our goal to provide you with exceptional speakers and programs 
that will only help us further our careers.   
 
If you weren’t in attendance at the 2019 Annual Training Institute you missed some 
informative and knowledgeable speakers.  A warm thank you to our exceptional 
speakers which included Roger Axel, Daniel Peterson, Felicia Burton, Bill Hudson and 
Rich Piccolo. These speakers spoke on the IBC Essentials, Code Enforcement 
Compliance, Illinois Accessibility Code Updates, Proper Documentation and What 
Other Inspectors Know.  Great topics and great presenters.  Thank you again for your 
time, commitment and the years of knowledge that you shared with all of us.  Please 
let us know if there is a topic or speaker that you would like SBOC to consider for 
the 2020 Annual Training Institute. 
 
The SBOC Board is always working to fill our programs for our monthly training 
meetings. Should you have any thoughts for a monthly training session, feel free in 
contacting any of the Board members.  
 
Note that this month our regular “Monthly Membership Meeting & Luncheon 
Seminar” will resume at the Buca di Beppo restaurant in Lombard. 
 
 

APRIL MEMBERSHIP MEETING & TRAINING SEMINAR INFORMATION:  
Date:  Thursday, April 18, 2019 
Time:  12:00 Noon 
Place:  Buca Di Beppo Restaurant 
 90 Yorktown Mall Drive, Lombard, IL 60148, (630) 932-7673 
Topic:  Storage – A Renaissance: High Rack Storage Presentation, What is Being 

Stored and the Water Supply 
Speakers:  Gerald R. Schultz, Principal, The Fire Protection International 

Consortium, Inc. (FPI) 
Cost:  $20 payable on CVENT and upon entry (includes mini seminar and lunch) 
RSVP:  Please RSVP through the E-mail invite you received from SBOC/CVENT, 

or, “April” Meeting CVENT Link: http://www.cvent.com/d/v6q2jr 
 
 
 

Hope to see you in April!  
 

 

Lourdes Garcia Backe 
SBOC President 
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